2014 HORSE RESERVATION AND LEASE AGREEMENT

I,HOUNDS 2014 annual Three Forks Hunt and wish to lease hor	(print name) will be participating in RED ROCK se(s) from Montana Horses, Inc. for the Event.
I will be participating, and would like Montana Horses to provide	e a horse for me, on the following day(s).
I will need horses for FRIDAY, APRIL 4	4
I will need horses for SATURDAY, APR	
I will need horses for SUNDAY, APRIL	6
I will or will not need Montana Horses to provide ri	ding tack for the horse(s). (ONLY WESTERN TACK AVAILABLE)
	how to care for and ride a horse properly. I am my own guide and fully my responsibility and I agree to provide the CARE and WATERing condition.
horse(s), I am liable for and will pay a \$500 penalty charge for each	or in any way be rendered temporarily unusable <u>due to my use of the</u> ch injured horse. I understand that should the horse(s) die FOR ANY assession or due to my use of the horses, I agree to pay Montana Horses in this matter.
LIST THE NAME, WEIGHT, HEIGHT, AGE, AND RIDIN HORSE LEASED UNDER THIS AGREEMENT:	G ABILITY OF EACH RIDER WHO WILL BE USING A
UNDER MONTANA LAW, AN EQUINE PROFESSIONAL PARTICIPANT ENGAGED IN AN EQUINE ACTIVITY ACTIVITIES, PURSON I agree to be responsible for the safety and supervision of for such persons, during the term of this Lease Agreement. I fully responsible for any claims which may be brought by any person of be held blameless for such use, and I further agree that I will indesignificant risks inherent in equine activities that could result in intunderstand that I am responsible for my own safety and those who aspect of said horses' temperament, health, or appropriateness and involvement with these horses. I acknowledge that Montana Horsubmit myself to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Gallatin or any actions arising from the subject matter of this Lease Agree which I may bring contrary to this agreement and which is received agree to adhere to the provisions of Montana statute 27-1-727. I agree to pay the lease fee of \$125 per day, per horse. I event. Cancellations received less than two weeks prior to the event and agree to the provision of the courts of this event and agree to the provision of the transfer of this event and agree to the provisions of the transfer of the event and agree to the provisions of the transfer of this event and agree to the provisions of the transfer of this event and agree to the provisions of the transfer of this event and agree to the provisions of the transfer of this event and agree to the provisions of the transfer of this event and agree to the provisions of the transfer of this event and agree to the provisions of the transfer of the transf	or persons for the use of said horses. I agree that Montana Horses shall emnify Montana Horses against such if any. I understand that there are jury or death to me or any persons riding or using these horses. I to use these horses. Montana Horses makes no guarantees about any ad implies no guarantee as to the safety of the horses or to my safe ses' base of operations is in Gallatin County, Montana. I agree to a County to enforce or defend any rights under this Lease Agreement ment. I shall pay all costs and attorneys' fees from any legal proceedings ad in favor of Montana Horses, its agents, servants or employees. I Payment in full for lease fee must be received two weeks prior to the ent will not be refunded. I understand that Montana Horses will be gree to use the horses that I am reserving or be fully <i>liable for the lease</i> and retrieve horses to each fixture near Three Forks and provide fresh
Signature:	Date
Address:	
Phone:email:	

Complete Reservation and Fax or Mail to: Montana Horses, Inc. 9700 Clarkston Rd. Three Forks, MT 59752 (406) 285-3541 (406) 285-0918-fax info@montanahorses.com www.montanahorses.com